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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Viridis Miners and Mining Inc. South Kitikmeot Gold Project water licence 2BE-
SKG2329
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Mar 8, 2023 at 10:19 AM
To: Agha Shahzad Pervez <agha@viridismining.com.au>, Sharleen Hamm <sharleen.hamm@aurorageosciences.com>
Bcc: Distro Kitikmeot <distro-kitikmeot@nwb-oen.ca>, Anneli Jokela <ajokela@wlwb.ca>, violetcamsellblondin@tlicho.com,
gracemackenzie@tlicho.com, lands@denenation.com, ima@dkfn.ca, admin@dkfn.ca, lands@dkfn.ca,
trudy.king@nwtmetis.ca, lkdfnregulatory@gmail.com, chief.lkdfn@gmail.com, lkdfnlands@gmail.com,
jess.hurtubise@nsma.net, noah.johnson@nsma.net, lands@nsma.net, lands.clerk@nwtmetis.ca, tim.heron@nwtmetis.ca,
brett.wheler@tlicho.ca, doreenwashie@tlicho.com, Jessica Pacunayen <Jessica.Pacunayen@tlicho.ca>, lands@tlicho.ca,
longinusekwe@tlicho.com, ginger.gibson@thefirelightgroup.com, tyannasteinwand@tlicho.com, land@wpfn.ca,
aguile@wrrb.ca, lmeinert@wrrb.ca, Kassandra DeFrancis <kdefrancis@wlwb.ca>, adrianb@ykdene.com,
esangris@ykdene.com, jblack@ykdene.com, ryanm@ykdene.com, ceo.srfn@northwestel.net, lands.srfn@northwestel.net

Good morning,

Please find attached Viridis Miners and Mining Inc. South Kitikmeot Gold Project water licence 2BE-SKG2329. The water
licence can also be found at the link below:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-SKG2329%
20Viridis%20Mining%20%26%20Minerals

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/

Regards,

Richard
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230308 2BE-SKG2329 Water Licence OAKE.pdf
518K

230224 2BE-SKG---- New Water Licence Tlicho Government Comments-IMLE.pdf
159K

230223 2BE-SKG---- New Water Licence ECCC Comments-IMLE.pdf
266K

230216 2BE-SKG---- New Water Licence CIRNA Comments-IMLE.pdf
318K
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